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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

  

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., 

MIKE HUNTER, 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, 

Plaintiff, 

¥v. 

PURDUE PHARMA L-P., et al., 

Defendants.   

Case No. CJ-2017-816 

Judge Thad Balkman 
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JUL 31 2019 

  Irth Gffice of the 

DEFENDANTS JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. ANB SGANGOR ADV ILLIAM, 
JOHNSON’S REQUEST FOR FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

Pursuant to 12 O.S. § 611, Defendants Johnson and Johnson and Janssen Pharmaceuticals 

Inc. respectfully request this Court determine and separately enter statements of its Findings of 

Fact and Conclusions of Law. Section 611 states: 

Upon the trial of questions of fact by the court, it shall not be 
necessary for the court to state its findings, except generally, for the 
plaintiff or defendant, unless one of the parties request it, with the 

view of excepting to the decision of the court upon the questions of 

law involved in the trial; in which case the court shall state, in 

writing, the findings of fact found, separately from the conclusions 
of law. 

(emphasis added). 

When requested, a trial court has a duty to determine and separately state in writing its 

findings of fact and conclusions of law. See Weavel v. U.S. Fidelity & Guar. Co., 1993 OK CIV 

APP 4, 924, citing Davis v. Gwaltney, 1981 OK 24. This request is timely and proper because it 

is made prior to this Court’s filing of a Judgment. See Davis v. Gwaltney, 1981 OK 24, 924, citing 

Britton v. Absher, 1955 OK 282.



Dated: July 31, 2019 

¥ Sherry Fischer, OB 

FOLIART, HUFF, OTTAWAY & 

Respectfully submitted, 

     

  

Larry’ D Ottaway, OB No. 68 

BOTTOM b 
12th Floor 
201 Robert 8. Kerr Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 232-4633 
Facsimile: (405) 232-3462 
larryottaway@oklahomacounsel.com 
amyfischer@oklahomacounsel.com 

\ \ 

Benjamin H. Odom, OBA No. 10917 
John H. Sparks, OBA No. 15661 
Michael W. Ridgeway, OBA No. 15657 
ODOM, SPARKS & JONES PLLC 
HiPoint Office Building 
2500 McGee Drive Ste. 140 
Norman, OK. 73072 

Telephone: (405) 701-1863 
Facsimile: (405) 310-5394 
Email: odomb@odomsparks.com 
Email: sparksj@odomsparks.com 
Email: ridgewaym@odomsparks.com 

Charles C. Lifland 
Sabrina H. Strong 

O’MELVENY & MYERS, LLP 
400 S. Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 

Telephone: (213) 430-6000 
Facsimile: (213) 430-6407 
Email: clifland@omm.com 
Email: sstrong@omm.com



Stephen D. Brody 
David K. Roberts 
O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 
1625 Eye Street NW 

Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 383-5300 

Facsimile: (202) 383-5414 
Email: sbrody@omm.com 

Counsel for Janssen Pharmaceuticals, 
Inc., Johnson & Johnson, Janssen 

Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a Janssen 

Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and Ortho-McNeil- 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. n/k/a/ 

Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 

Pursuant to OKLA. STAT. tit. 12, § 2005(D), this is to certify on July 31, 2019, a true and 

correct copy of the above and foregoing has been served via email to the following: 

Mike Hunter 

Attorney General for 

The State of Oklahoma 
Abby Dillsaver 

Ethan Shaner 

General Counsel to 
The Attorney General 

313 NE 21* 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 

Telephone: (405)521-3921 
Facsimile: (405) 521-6246 
Email: mike.hunter@oag.ok.gov 
Email: abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 
Email: ethan.shaner@oag.ok.gov 

Michael Burrage 
Reggie Whitten 
J. Revell Parrish 
WHITTEN BURRAGE 

Suite 300 

512 North Broadway Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 
Email: mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

Email: rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 
Email: rparrish@whittenburragelaw.com 

Bradley Beckworth 
Jeffrey Angelovich 
Lloyd Nolan Duck, HI 

Andrew Pate 

Lisa Baldwin 
Brooke A. Churchman 
Nathan Hall 

NIX, PATTERSON, LLP 

Suite 200 
512 North Broadway Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102



Telephone: (405) 516-7800 
Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 
Email: bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 
Email: jangelovich@nixlaw.com 
Email: tduck@nixlaw.com 
Email: dpate@nixlaw.com 
Email: lbaldwin@nixlaw.com 
Email: bchurchman@nixlaw.com 
Email: nhall@nixlaw.com 

Robert Winn Cutler 

Ross Leonoudakis 
Cody Hill 
Nix, PATTERSON, LLP 

Suite B350 

3600 North Capital of Texas Highway 

Austin, TX 78746 
Telephone: (512) 328-5333 
Facsimile: (512) 328-5335 
Email: winncutler@nixlaw.com 
Email: ross]|@nixlaw.com 
Email: codyhill@nixlaw.com 

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 

 


